Court File No. CV-21-658784

ONTARIO SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

-		-TT	T 77				-
B	Η" Ι		١/	ΗH	Hi.	N	٠
1)	'/	ιv	v	· '/ I	'/	IN	

DR. KULVINDER KAUR GILL

Plaintiff

- and -

AMIR ATTARAN, THE UNIVERSITY OF OTTAWA

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

- I, Kyung-Jin Lee, of the City of Ottawa, in the province of Ontario MAKE OATH AND SAY AS FOLLOWS:
- 1. I am a Law Clerk in the offices of KELLY SANTINI LLP, Lawyers for the Defenants, Amir Attaran, and as such have knowledge of the matters hereinafter deposed.
- 2. I served the Plaintiff, Dr. Kulvinder Kaur Gill, with a Notice of Intent to Defend by sending a copy by e-mail to to Mr. Rocco Galati of Rocco Galati Law Firm, the lawyer for the Plaintiff on July 13, 2021.
- 3. I served the Defendant, The University of Ottawa, with a Notice of Intent to Defend by sending a copy by e-mail to Mr. David Sherriff-Scott of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP, the lawyer for the Defendant on July 13, 2021

Sworn or Affirmed before me: (select one): \Box	in person OF	R ⊠ by video conference
By Kyung-Jin Lee at the City)		
of Ottawa, in the Province of Ontario		
before me on this 13 th day of July 2021,		
in accordance with O. Reg. 431/20,		
Administering Oath or Declaration Remotely.		
		Lan .
Signature of Commissioner		Kyung-Jin Lee

Electronically filed / Déposé par voie électronique : 13-Jul-2021

Ann Anaran and The University of Dr. Kulvinder Kaur Gill - and -

Ottawa Plaintiff Defendants

Court File No.: CV-21-658784

Court File No./N° du dossier du greffe: CV-21-00658784-0000

ONTARIO SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

Proceeding commenced at Toronto

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

KELLY SANTINI LLP

160 Elgin Street, Suite 2401 Ottawa, ON K2P 2P7

Pasquale Santini LSO # 20376K **J.P. Zubec** LSO # 47734B

E: psantini@kellysantini.com

E: jpzubec@kellysantini.com

T: 613.238-6321

F: 613.233-4553

Lawyers for the Defendant, Dr. Amir Attaran